## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER
11/162220

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Jerome K. Hastings	2004-09-29	
Dale L. Gass	2004-09-29	
Birger Pahl	2004-09-29	
Davin R. Lee	2004-09-29	
James E. Hansen	2004-09-29	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Eaton Corporation	1111 Superior Avenue		Cleveland	ОНЮ	44114

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 2623762994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027060

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Kent L. Baker

DATE SIGNED: 2005-09-01

Total Attachments: 3 source=66Assig1.tif source=66Assig2.tif source=66Assig3.tif

PATENT REEL: 016492 FRAME: 0949

800020688

#### Attorney Docket No. ETC7455.066

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights

For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S.

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Jerome K. Hastings	W240 N6496 Ash Street	
Name	Sussex, WI 53089	USA
	Address	Citizenship
Dale L. Gass	8573 North 54 <sup>th</sup> Street	
Name	Brown Deer, WI 53223	USA
	Address	Citizenship
Birger Pahl	1615 East Hampshire Street	
Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Carmony
	Milwaukee, WI 53211 Address	Germany Citizenship
Davin R. Lee	1322 Heritage Court	
Name	Watertown, WI 53098	USA
	Address	Citizenship
James E. Hansen	7638 South North Cape Road	
Name	Franklin, WI 53132	USA
	Address	Citizenship
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:		
Eaton Corporation	1111 Superior Avenue Cleveland, OH 44114	
and the successors, assigns and legal representat	tives of the ASSIGNEE	
the entire right, title and interest an undivided pe		

for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

1 of 4

# INTEGRATED ANTI-DIFFERENTIAL CURRENT SENSING SYSTEM

and which is found in

(	,		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith. U.S. patent application executed on U.S. application serial no. 10/711,746 filed on 10/1/04, and provisional U.S. application serial no. 60/507,896 filed on 10/1/03 (if applicable).
			To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recording of this assignment, I as an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert the filing date and application number above when it becomes known.
(	(d)		International application no. PCT/
(	(e)	а	U.S. patent no issued  A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(	<b>(f)</b>		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in a division,	nd to, a	Il Lette	rs Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, betitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.
made or	ASSIG1 entered	NORS h	nereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be nich would conflict with this assignment;
known a proceedi and all applicati	t facts a and acc ng relat papers, on, said	nd docu cessible ted there instrum d inven	further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all aments relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any ments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said tion and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or the purposes thereof.
<u>Jerome I</u> Type Na			Signature of Inventor  Date: 9-29-04
Notary F	WY ublk S	tate of	Sladu  Nisconsin  Sin  Sin  Sin  Sin  Sin  Sin  Sin

Dale Gass	Odle J. Sass	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor  Date: 29 Sep 2004	
Subscribed and sworn to before me the Subscribed and sworn to before me the Subscribed August 1. Subscribed and sworn to before me the Subscribed and sworn to before me the Subscribed August 1. Subscribed and sworn to before me the Subscribed and sworn to before me the Subscribed August 1. Subscribed and sworn to before me the Subscribed and sworn to before me the Subscribed August 1.	ais 29 day of September, 2004.	
Birger Pahl Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor  Date: 29 Sep 2009	
May E. Sla Notary Public State of Lysce	his 29 day of September, 2004.  du  3-68	
Davin R. Lee Type Name of Inventor	Davin K. Lee Signature of Inventor  Date: 29 Leptember 2	207-2
Subscribed and sworn to before me the Many E. Steet Notary Public State of		
James E. Hansen Type Name of Inventor	Date: 29 SEPT., 2004	
Subscribed and sworn to before me to  My Commission Expires: 7-13		100 / C
ETC7455.066		<u>'</u>

3 bf 3

PATENT REEL: 016492 FRAME: 0952